
C A R E G I V I N G  F A C T S

1.6 MILLION 
Californians provide unpaid 

care for a person with 
Alzheimer’s

1.8 BILLION  
hours of  

unpaid care in 2020

Estimated value of unpaid 
caregiving 

 $24 BILLION 
in 2020

Most unpaid caregivers 
provide  

20+ HOURS  
of care a month

Out-of-pocket costs to care for a loved one with Alzheimer’s 
average well over $10,000 PER YEAR

O N LY
45% 
of people living with 

Alzheimer’s disease or 
their caregiver report 

being told of their 
diagnosis.

2.5X
Increased cost to  

Medi-Cal for individuals 
with Alzheimer’s or 
a related dementia, 
compared to those 

who do not have these 
diagnoses (mostly 

due to skilled nursing 
expenditures).

1.7 MILLION Californian Baby Boomers are expected to develop dementia, including Alzheimer’s (1.4 million).1 IN 6 
Californians in the baby boomer generation  

(born between 1946-1964) will develop Alzheimer’s.

1.7 MILLION 
California baby boomers are expected to develop a form 
of dementia, 1.4 million of those developing Alzheimer’s.

Estimated Number and Percent Change in  
People 55+ with Alzheimer’s Disease: 2019, 2025, 2040

2019 2025 2040 % Change  
2025-2040

% Change  
2019-2040

Estimated Number of People 55+ with Alzheimer’s Disease  
by Race: 2019, 2025, 2040

Year White/ 
Non-Latino Latino Black Asian American/

Pacific Islander Native American Multirace

2019

2025

2040

1,318

1,173

1,406

1,678

1,593
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1,983

12
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21

12
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35

23%

27

1

58

50%

30

37

50
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Data comes from the California 
Department of Public Health 
Alzheimer's Disease and Related 
Dementias Facts and Figures in 
California: Current Status and 
Future Projections report.


