

CALIFORNIA FACT SHEET

alzheimer's No association

SISKIYOU COUNTY, CA

Estimated Number and Percent Chan	ge in
People 55+ with Alzheimer's Disease: 2019.	2025, 2040

	•			
2019	2025	2040	% Change 2025-2040	% Change 2019-2040
1,318	1,593	1,983	23%	50%

Estimated Number of People 55+ with Alzheimer's Disease by Race: 2019, 2025, 2040

Year	White/ Non-Latino	Latino	Black	Asian American/ Pacific Islander	Native American	Multirace
2019	1,173	65	12	12	27	30
2025	1,406	82	16	16	1	37
2040	1,678	141	21	35	58	50

1 IN 6

Californians in the baby boomer generation (born between 1946-1964) will develop Alzheimer's.

1.7 MILLION

California baby boomers are expected to develop a form of dementia, 1.4 million of those developing Alzheimer's.



CAREGIVING FACTS

1.6 MILLION

Californians provide unpaid care for a person with Alzheimer's 1.8 BILLION

hours of unpaid care in 2020

Estimated value of unpaid caregiving

\$24 BILLION

Most unpaid caregivers provide

20+ HOURS

of care a month

Out-of-pocket costs to care for a loved one with Alzheimer's average well over \$10,000 PER YEAR

45%

of people living with Alzheimer's disease or their caregiver report being told of their diagnosis.



2.5x

Increased cost to
Medi-Cal for individuals
with Alzheimer's or
a related dementia,
compared to those
who do not have these
diagnoses (mostly
due to skilled nursing
expenditures).

Data comes from the California Department of Public Health Alzheimer's Disease and Related Dementias Facts and Figures in California: Current Status and Future Projections report.